Purchases of land and buildings (10) (27) (357) (231)

Purchases of equipment (97) (68) (551) (450)

Total purchases of property and equipment (107) (95) (908) (681)

Proceeds from sale of property and equipment 2 1 20 10

Total adjustments $ (105) $ (94) $ (888) $ (671)

Free cash flow $ 107 $ 407 $ 1,475 $ 451

Net cash used in investing activities $ (117) $ (83) $ (961) $ (682)

Net cash provided by financing activities $ 52 $ 78 $ 173 $ 127

Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA Margin

Three Months Ended March 31,

(in millions) 2024 2023

Total net revenues $ 7,114 $ 5,801

Net (loss) income (24) 91

Net income margin (0.3)% 1.6 %

Adjustments:

Depreciation and amortization 95 64

Interest expense 27 8

Interest income (55) (32)

Income tax expense 83 33

Other expense, net 9 7

Acquisition and restructuring related costs 58 —

Equity-based compensation 88 70

Adjusted EBITDA $ 281 $ 241

Adjusted EBITDA margin 3.9 % 4.2 %

Constant Currency Revenue and Constant Currency Revenue Growth

Three Months Ended March 31,

Year over Year Growth2024 2023

(in millions) As Reported
Exchange Rate

Effect
Constant

Currency Basis As Reported As Reported
Constant Currency

Basis

Consolidated

Net retail sales $ 5,895 $ 239 $ 6,134 $ 5,205 13 % 18 %

Net other revenue 1,219 44 1,263 596 105 % 112 %

Total net revenues $ 7,114 $ 283 $ 7,397 $ 5,801 23 % 28 %

Net Revenues by Segment

Product Commerce $ 6,494 $ 269 $ 6,763 $ 5,658 15 % 20 %

Developing Offerings 620 14 634 142 NM NM

Total net revenues $ 7,114 $ 283 $ 7,397 $ 5,801 23 % 28 %

(1) Non-meaningful

(1) (1)

Coupang, Inc. Q1 2024 Form 10-Q 20

Table of Contents

Results of Operations

Three Months Ended March 31,

(in millions) 2024 2023 % Change

Net retail sales $ 5,895 $ 5,205 13 %

Net other revenue 1,219 596 105 %

Total net revenues 7,114 5,801 23 %

Cost of sales 5,185 4,381 18 %

Operating, general and administrative 1,889 1,313 44 %

Total operating cost and expenses 7,074 5,694 24 %

Operating income 40 107 (63)%

Interest income 55 32 72 %

Interest expense (27) (8) NM

Other expense, net (9) (7) 29 %

Income before income taxes 59 124 (52)%

Income tax expense 83 33 152 %